Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50046621 001 Seite 2 von 132
Page 2 of 132
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

3.2 Ratings and System Details
Kind of Equipment : ToolSmart Illuminated Inspection Camera
Type Designation : TS07
Operating Frequency band : 802.11b/g/n-HT20: 2412 ~ 2462MHz
802.11n-HT40: 2422 ~2462MHz
Channel Number : 802.11b/g/n-HT20: 11
802.11n-HT40: 9
Modulation Type : 802.11b: DSSS
802.11g/n: OFDM
Operation Voltage : DC 3.7V
Antenna 0 : Copper Tube Antenna, Max gain 3dBi
Antenna 1 : Copper Tube Antenna, Max gain 3dBi
Directional gain : 6.01dBi
Note: According to the User Manual, the device can’t operate during charging.
Table 3: Carrier Frequency of IEEE 802.11b/g/n-HT20
Operating Frequency Band Channel No. Frequency Channel No. Frequency
2412 – 2462 MHz
1 2412 MHz 7 2442 MHz
2 2417 MHz 8 2447 MHz
3 2422 MHz 9 2452 MHz
4 2427 MHz 10 2457 MHz
5 2432 MHz 11 2462 MHz
6 2437 MHz
Table 4: Carrier Frequency of IEEE 802.11n-HT40
Operating Frequency Band Channel No. Frequency Channel No. Frequency
2422 – 2452 MHz
3 2422 MHz 7 2442 MHz
4 2427 MHz 8 2447 MHz
5 2432 MHz 9 2452 MHz
6 2437 MHz
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50046621 001 Seite 8 von 132
Page 8 of 132
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low Channel
2. Middle Channel
3. High Channel
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50046621 001 Seite 9 von 132
Page 9 of 132
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The test
modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Null.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were